TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MERCEDES-BENZ CREDIT CORPORATION		11/30/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHRYSLER FINANCIAL COMPANY L.L.C.	
Street Address:	27777 FRANKLIN ROAD	
City:	SOUTHFIELD	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48034	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1889097	SERVICE EXCELLENCE IS OUR BOTTOM LINE.
Registration Number:	2240237	THE FIRST CLASS FINISH
Registration Number:	2242451	THE CREDIT CARD TEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)370-1819

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 1-212-661-1400

Email: ddonnelly@vonmaltitz.com

Correspondent Name: DIANE DONNELLY

Address Line 1: VON MALTITZ, DERENBERG, KUNIN ET AL

Address Line 2: 60 EAST 42ND STREET, SUITE 4410
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10165

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diane Donnelly

TRADEMARK

900018794 REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0731

300.005 dC

Signature:	/Diane Donnelly/
Date:	01/31/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=MBCC0001#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0732

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MERCEDES-BENZ CREDIT CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "CHRYSLER FINANCIAL COMPANY L.L.C." UNDER THE NAME OF "CHRYSLER FINANCIAL COMPANY L.L.C.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2001, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 11:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Tarriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3450909 8100M

010540218

AUTHENTICATION: 1415601

DATE: 10-29-01

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 01/31/2005